

## **2016 Medicaid Bulletin Index**

---

Medicaid bulletin articles and special bulletins organized by provider type for 2016.

### **Find Articles Related to These Providers:**

[All Providers](#)

[Adult Care Homes](#)

[Ambulance](#)

[Ambulatory Surgical Centers](#)

[Area Health Education Centers \(AHEC\)](#)

[Behavioral Health](#)

[Be Smart Providers](#)

[Chiropractors](#)

[Community Alternatives Program for Children \(CAP/C\)](#)

[Community Care of NC/Carolina Access](#)

[Dental Providers](#)

[Dialysis Facilities](#)

[Durable Medical Equipment](#)

[Family Care Homes](#)

[Graduate Dental and Medical Education Programs](#)

[Home Health Providers](#)

[Hospice Providers](#)

[Hospital](#)

[LME/MCO Providers](#)

[Local Health Departments](#)

[Nurse Midwives](#)

[Nurse Practitioners](#)

[Nursing Facility Providers](#)

[Optical Providers](#)

[Outpatient Specialized Therapy Providers](#)

[Personal Care Service \(PCS\) Providers](#)

[Pharmacists](#)

[Physicians](#)

[Physicians Assistants](#)

[Podiatrists](#)

[Prescribers](#)

[Professionals Billing for End Stage Renal Disease](#)

[Skilled Nursing Homes](#)

[Supervised Living Facilities Billing PCS](#)

[Therapeutic Foster Care and Day Treatment Providers](#)

## All Providers

- 2016 CPT Update Completed, [04/16](#)
- 2016 CPT Code Update: Correction, [02/16](#)
- Action on Unresolved Accounts Receivable, [11/16](#)
- Affiliation Claim Edit, [06/16](#), [07/16](#), [09/16](#), [10/16](#), [11/16](#), [12/16](#)
- Ambulatory Surgical Centers (ASC) Procedure Update, [09/16](#)
- Auto-Assignment Initiative: Increased Enrollment of Medicaid and NCHC Beneficiaries with Community Care of NC (CCNC) Providers, [05/16](#)
- Carolina ACCESS Payment Authorization, [11/16](#)
- CCNC/CA Payment Authorization – Clarification, [12/16](#)
- Change in Processing of Accounts Receivable, [04/16](#), [05/16](#)
- Change in Prior Requirements for High-Tech Imaging, [01/16](#)
- Claim Edit for Rendering Provider Service Location, [06/16](#), [07/16](#), [08/16](#), [09/16](#), [10/16](#), [11/16](#), [12/16](#)
- Clinical Coverage Policies, [01/16](#), [07/16](#), [08/16](#), [10/16](#), [11/16](#)
- Consolidation of NCTracks Fax Numbers, [07/16](#)
- CPT Code Updates: 2016, [01/16](#)
- Cystic Fibrosis Genetic Testing, [01/16](#)
- Diagnosis-Related Group (DRG) Grouper 34 and Associated Rates for Inpatient Institutional Claims, [10/16](#)
- Direct Enrollment of Mid-Level Providers, [06/16](#), [09/16](#), [12/16](#)
- Enrolled Practitioner Search Function, [05/16](#), [06/16](#)
- Federal Regulations: 42 CFR 455.410 Attending, Rendering, Ordering, Prescribing or Referring Providers - Update and 42 CFR 455.440 National Provider Identifier, [06/16](#)
- HCPCS Code Changes for the Physician's Drug Program, [02/16](#)
- HIPAA Data Sharing Protections/DMA Addresses, [01/16](#), [02/16](#) (corrected)
- ICD-10 Update for 2017, [10/16](#)
- Influenza Vaccine and Reimbursement Guidelines for 2016-2017, [10/16](#)
- Maintaining the Security and Accessibility of Records after a Provider Agency Closes, [03/16](#)
- Managed Care Auto-Assignment of Specific Medicaid Beneficiaries to CCNC/CA Providers, [11/16](#)
- Manage Change Request and Reverification Application Process, [07/16](#), [08/16](#)
- Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Provider Fingerprint-based Criminal Background Checks, [05/16](#), [06/16](#)
- NC Medicaid Electronic Health Record (EHR) Incentive Program Announcements, [08/16](#), [09/16](#), [11/16](#)
- NC Medicaid and N.C. Health Choice Preferred Drug List Changes, [11/16](#)
- NCTracks Call Center Closed for Independence Day Holiday, [07/16](#)
- NCTracks Computer-Based Training (CBT) Course List, [09/16](#)
- NCTracks and DMA Website – Back to Basics, [09/16](#)
- NCTracks Provider Training Available in September 2016, [09/16](#)
- NCTracks Updates: Claims Reprocessing Due to PDN Rate Increase, [06/16](#)
- NC Medicaid Electronic Health Record (EHR) Incentive Program Announcements, [01/16](#), [12/16](#)
- N.C. Medicaid Electronic Health Record (EHR) Incentive Program Announcements, [10/16](#)
- NCTracks – General Updates, [11/16](#)
- NCTracks Provider Training Available in August 2016, [08/16](#)
- NCTracks Provider Training Available in October 2016, [10/16](#)
- NCTracks Provider Trainings Available in November 2016, [11/16](#)
- NCTracks Provider Trainings Available in November 2016, [12/16](#)
- NCTracks Updates, [01/16](#), [02/16](#), [03/16](#), [04/16](#)
- NCTracks Updates: 10 Percent Rate Increase for Private Duty Nursing, [05/16](#)
- NCTracks Updates – Durable Medical Equipment, Clinical Coverage Policy 1S-4, Genetic Testing, [02/16](#)
- NCTracks Updates: 10 Percent Rate Increase for Private Duty Nursing, [05/16](#)
- New CPT Codes in 2015, [09/16](#)
- New Edits for Family Planning Modifier, [08/16](#)
- New NC Provider 2057 Insurance Referral Form Feature, [08/16](#)
- Non-Emergency Medical Transportation, [09/16](#)
- OPR and National Provider Identifier – Clarification, [12/16](#)
- Ordering, Prescribing and Referring Providers Reminder, [11/16](#)
- Out of State Provider Enrollment, [01/16](#), [02/16](#), [03/16](#), [04/16](#), [05/16](#)
- Outpatient Hospital and Home Health Providers of Specialized Therapies, [03/16](#)
- Payment Error Rate Measurement (PERM), [05/16](#), [06/16](#)

- Prior Authorization for Outpatient Specialized Therapies, [04/16](#)
- Procedures for Prior Authorization of Synagis for Respiratory Syncytial Virus (RSV) Season 2016/2017, [09/16](#), [10/16](#)
- Re-credentialing Due Dates for Calendar Year 2016, [04/16](#), [05/16](#), [06/16](#), [07/16](#), [08/16](#), [09/16](#), [10/16](#), [11/16](#)
- Re-credentialing Due Dates for Calendar Year 2017, [12/16](#)
- Rendering Dialysis Services to Undocumented Aliens, [08/16](#)
- Reprocessing of Crossover Claims for Services Rendered to Qualified Medicare Beneficiaries, [08/16](#)
- Responding to Re-credentialing Invitations, [01/16](#), [02/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - CAP/C 1915(c) Home and Community-Based Services Waiver, [08/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - CAP/C 1915(c) Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) Waiver, [10/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN (Dec.2016) - Waiver Amendment and Clinical Coverage Policy Revision of the CAP C 1915(c) HCBS Waiver, [12/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - CCNC/CA Payment Authorization Update, [10/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Changes to Drug Screening and Testing Codes, [03/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN – Clarification to Urine Drug Testing Requirements, [07/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Federal Reg. 42 CFR 455.410 Attending, Rendering, Ordering, Prescribing or Referring Providers, [01/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Fed Reg. 42 CFR 455.410: Attending, Rendering, Ordering, Prescribing or Referring Providers-Update, [05/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Fed. Reg 42 CFR 455.410 Attending, Rendering, Ordering, Prescribing or Referring Providers & NPI, [06/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN – Fed. Reg. 42 CFR 455.410 Attending, Rendering, Ordering, Prescribing or Referring Providers & 42 CFR 455.440 National Provider Identifier, [09/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN – Health Check Program Guide, [10/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Limited Reimbursement for Qualified and Undocumented Aliens, [08/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - NCTracks Updates: Claims Reprocessing of Crossover Claims for Services Rendered to QMB, [03/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN –NCTracks Updates: Claims Reprocessing Due to Rate Change, [04/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - NCTracks Updates: Crossover Claims Reprocessing for Services Rendered to QMBs, [05/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - NCTracks Updates Claims Reprocessing of Crossover Claims for Services Rendered to Qualified Medicare Beneficiaries, [06/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Non-Emergency Medical Transportation (NEMT), [06/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Prescriptions for Preferred Brands with Non-preferred Generic Alternatives, [09/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Prescriptions for Preferred Brands with Non-preferred Generic Alternatives, [10/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Reimbursement of Long Acting Reversible Contraceptives (LARCs), [08/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - State Plan Personal Care Services (PCS) Program Updates Effective July 1, 2016, [07/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN (Dec. 2016) - State Plan Personal Care Services Additional Eating ADL Support Effective December 1, 2016, [12/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Update License, Certification or Accreditation, [04/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN – Urine Drug Screening, [05/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN – Urine Drug Screening Update, [06/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN – Urine Drug Testing Update, [10/16](#)
- Update on Enrollment Criteria for Ordering, Prescribing and Referring Providers, [01/16](#)
- Update to NCTracks System Requirements, [07/16](#)
- Update to Place of Service Codes 19 and 22, [08/16](#)
- Updated Policy: Outpatient Specialized Therapies, [04/16](#)
- Urine Drug Screening Update, [08/16](#)
- Using NCID Properly in NCTracks, [12/16](#)

## **Adult Care Homes**

- Personal Care Services Program Highlights, [04/16](#)
- Pre-Admission Screening and Resident Review (PASRR) and N.C. Medicaid Uniform Screening Tool (NCMust) - Update Article

## **Ambulance Providers**

- Ambulance Provider Update, [02/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN – Origin/Destination Modifiers Used By Ambulance Providers, [11/16](#)

## **Ambulatory Surgical Centers**

- Updated Fee Schedule for Ambulatory Surgical Centers, [04/16](#)

## **Area Health Education Centers**

- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Federal Regulation 42 CFR 455.410 Attending, Rendering, Ordering, Prescribing or Referring Providers - Graduate Medical and Dental Program and AHECs, [06/16](#)

## **Behavioral Health**

- Recoupment of Funds with Retroactive Change in LME-MCO Enrollment, [06/16](#)

## **Be Smart Providers**

- Annual Exam Requirement for Transition to the 'Be Smart' Family Planning Program, [02/16](#)

## **Chiropractors**

- Chiropractic Crosswalk from ICD-9 to ICD-10 Complete, [06/16](#)
- Instructions for MPW Chiropractic and Podiatry Prior Approval, [06/16](#)
- Updated Clinical Coverage Policy 1F Chiropractic Services, [07/16](#)

## **Community Alternatives Program for Children (CAP/C)**

- Announcement of the Expiration of Two CAP/C HCPC Codes, [06/16](#)
- Managed Care Referrals in NCTracks, [07/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Announcement: Expiration and Plan to Amend the CAP/C Waiver, [10/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - CAP/C 1915(c) Home and Community-Based Services (HCBS) Waiver, [10/16](#)

## **Community Care of N.C./Carolina Access Providers**

- CCNC/CA Providers Who are Changing A National Provider Identifier, [04/16](#), [08/16](#)
- Managed Care Referrals in NCTracks, [06/16](#)
- Re-Credentialing Reminders for Community Care of North Carolina/Carolina Access (CCNC/CA) Providers, [08/16](#)

## **Dental Providers**

- American Dental Association Code Updates, [01/16](#)

## **Dialysis Facilities**

- Diagnosis Code for End Stage Renal Disease, [10/16](#)

## **Durable Medical Equipment**

- Durable Medical Equipment Update, [11/16](#)
- Durable Medical Equipment Update – Modification to Clinical Coverage Policy 5A, [10/16](#)
- Reprocessing of Claims Due to SMAC Rate Change, [10/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - DME Updates (Discharge Specified Facilities - Manual Pricing), [02/16](#)

## **Family Care Homes**

- Personal Care Services Program Highlights, [04/16](#)

## **Graduate Dental and Medical Education Programs**

- SPECIAL BULLETIN - Federal Regulation 42 CFR 455.410 Attending, Rendering, Ordering, Prescribing or Referring Providers - Graduate Medical and Dental Program and AHECs, [06/16](#)

## **Health Check**

- SPECIAL BULLETIN – Health Check Program Guide, [10/16](#)

## **Home Health Providers**

- Personal Care Services Program Highlights, [04/16](#)
- Updated Bill Type for Home Health Providers, [01/16](#)

## **Hospice Providers**

- Billing Requirements for 340b Drugs, [06/16](#)

- Concurrent Hospice and Personal Care Services for Adults, [01/16](#)
- CBSA Codes and Hospice Payment Reform, [10/16](#)
- NCTracks Updates: Claims Reprocessing Due to Rate Change, [04/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - CBSA Codes and Hospice Payment Reform, [01/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - NCTracks Updates: Claims Reprocessing Due to Rate Change, [03/16](#)

## Hospital Providers

- Medical Detoxification Billing, [01/16](#)
- NCTracks Now Producing NC Health Choice Detailed PS&R Reports, [05/16](#)
- Sterilization Claims Pended with ICD-10 Procedure Code 0UB70ZZ, [11/16](#)
- NC Health Choice Hospital Outpatient Cost Settlement, [11/16](#)

## LME/MCO Providers

- Medical Detoxification Billing, [01/16](#)
- Recoupment of Funds with Retroactive Change in LME-MCO Enrollment, [06/16](#)

## Local Health Departments

- Home Visit for Newborn Care and Assessment Missing Diagnosis Code Implementation, [02/16](#)

## Nurse Midwives

- Revised Rates for 2015 New CPT Codes effective Jan. 1, 2015, [04/16](#)

## Nurse Practitioners

- Additional Mid-Level Practitioner Taxonomy Codes Can Bill in NCTracks, [05/16](#)
- Antihemophilic Factor (Recombinant) Lyophilized Powder for Solution, for Intravenous Injection (Kovaltry®) HCPCS code J7192: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Antihemophilic Factor (Recombinant), PEGylated powder for injection (Adynovate) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Antihemophilic Factor (Recombinant), Single Chain for Intravenous Injection, Powder and Solvent for Injection (Afstyl®) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [09/16](#)
- Antihemophilic Factor VIII (Recombinant), lyophilized powder for solution for intravenous injection (Nuwiq®) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [05/16](#)
- Aripiprazole lauroxil injection kits (Aristada™) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Asfotase alfa (Strensiq™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Atezolizumab injection, for intravenous use (Tecentriq™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Billing Code Update for Nurse Practitioners and Physicians Assistants, [01/16](#)
- Buprenorphine Implant for Subdermal Administration (Probuphine®) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [12/16](#)
- Capitsol®-enabled melphalan for intravenous injection (Evomela™) HCPCS code J9245: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Clevidipine Injectable Emulsion, For Intravenous Use (Cleviprex®) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [12/16](#)
- Coagulation Factor IX (Recombinant), Albumin Fusion Protein] for Intravenous Injection (Idelvion®) HCPCS Code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [07/16](#)
- Coagulation Factor X (Human) lyophilized powder for solution for intravenous injection (Coagadex®) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Daratumumab (Darzalex™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Defibrotide sodium injection, for intravenous Use (Defitelio®) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Defibrotide sodium injection, for intravenous Use (Defitelio®) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Elotuzumab for injection, for intravenous use (Empliciti™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Ferric pyrophosphate citrate solution and powder, for hemodialysis use, (Triferic®) HCPCS code J1443: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Hydroxyprogesterone caproate injection, for intramuscular Use (Delalutin®) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [09/16](#)
- Idarucizumab injection (Praxbind®) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Irinotecan liposome injection (Onivyde™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Methylene Blue Injection, for Intravenous Use (Provayblue™) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [12/16](#)
- Necitumumab injection, for intravenous use (Portrazza™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Revised Rates for 2015 New CPT Codes effective Jan. 1, 2015, [04/16](#)
- Reslizumab injection, for intravenous use (Cinqair®) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [10/16](#)
- Sebelipase alfa injection, for intravenous use (Kanuma™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Talimogene laherparepvec suspension for intralesional injection (Imlygic™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Trabectedin (Yondelis®) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Updated Billing Guidelines for Dinutuximab vial (Unituxin™) HCPCS code J9999, [03/16](#)
- Von Willebrand Factor (Recombinant) for Intravenous Injection, Lyophilized Powder for Solution (Vonvendi™) HCPCS Code J7199: Billing Guidelines. [11/16](#)
- Zoster vaccine live (Zostavax®) CPT Code 90736: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)

## **Nursing Facility Providers**

- Change in Delivery of Nursing Facility Rate Letter and Patient Roster, [01/16](#)

## **Optical Service Providers and Optometrists**

- Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) Relative Value Unit Update: CPT code 67228, [08/16](#)
- NCTracks Update: Request Begin Date on Prior Approvals for Visual Aids, [04/16](#)

## **Outpatient Specialized Therapy Providers**

- Outpatient Specialized Therapy Claim Denials for Prior Authorization, [07/16](#)
- Update on Outpatient Specialized Therapy Claims and Prior Authorization, [06/16](#)

## **Personal Care Service (PCS) Providers**

- SPECIAL BULLETIN - State Plan Personal Care Services (PCS) Program Updates: Effective July 2016, [05/16](#)
- Personal Care Services Program Highlights, [04/16](#)

## **Pharmacists**

- Nucala (mepolizumab) Now Covered, [07/16](#)
- Payment of Medicare Crossover Pharmacy Claims for QMB Recipients, [08/16](#)
- Pharmacist Administered Vaccine and Reimbursement Guidelines for 2016-2017 for N.C. Medicaid, [10/16](#)
- Pharmacy Reimbursement Methodology Changes, [07/16](#), [08/16](#)
- Prior Approval Requests for Select Hepatitis C Medications Now Online Only, [05/16](#)

## **Physicians**

- Antihemophilic Factor (Recombinant) Lyophilized Powder for Solution, for Intravenous Injection (Kovaltry®) HCPCS code J7192: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Antihemophilic Factor (recombinant), PEGylated powder for injection (Adynovate) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Antihemophilic Factor (Recombinant), Single Chain for Intravenous Injection, Powder and Solvent for Injection (Afstyla®) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [09/16](#)
- Antihemophilic Factor VIII (Recombinant), lyophilized powder for solution for intravenous injection (Nuwiq®) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [05/16](#)
- Aripiprazole lauroxil injection kits (Aristada™) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Asfotase alfa (Strensiq™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Atezolizumab injection, for intravenous use (Tecentriq™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Billing Code Update for Nurse Practitioners and Physicians Assistants, [01/16](#)
- Buprenorphine Implant for Subdermal Administration (Probuphine®) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [12/16](#)
- Capitsol®-enabled melphalan for intravenous injection (Evomela™) HCPCS code J9245: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Ciprofloxacin Otic Suspension, for intratympanic use (Otiprio™) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guideline, [05/16](#)
- Clevidipine Injectable Emulsion, For Intravenous Use (Cleviprex®) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [12/16](#)
- Coagulation Factor IX (Recombinant), Albumin Fusion Protein] for Intravenous Injection (Idelvion®) HCPCS Code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [07/16](#)
- Coagulation Factor X (Human) lyophilized powder for solution for intravenous injection (Coagadex®) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Daratumumab (Darzalex™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Defibrotide sodium injection, for intravenous Use (Defitelio®) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Elotuzumab for injection, for intravenous use (Empliciti™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Ferric pyrophosphate citrate solution and powder, for hemodialysis use, (Triferic®) HCPCS code J1443: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Hydroxyprogesterone caproate injection, for intramuscular Use (Delalutin®) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [09/16](#)
- Idarucizumab injection (Praxbind®) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Instructions for Completion of the Revised Sterilization Consent Form, [02/16](#)
- Irinotecan liposome injection (Onivyde™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Methylene Blue Injection, for Intravenous Use (Provayblue™) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [12/16](#)
- Necitumumab injection, for intravenous use (Portrazza™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Reslizumab injection, for intravenous use (Cinqair®) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [10/16](#)
- Reprocessing of Claims Subject to 3 Percent Rate Reduction: Frequently Asked Questions (FAQ), [03/16](#)
- Revised Rates for 2015 New CPT Codes effective Jan. 1, 2015, [04/16](#)



- Sebelipase alfa injection, for intravenous use (Kanuma™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Talimogene laherparepvec suspension for intralesional injection (Imlygic™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Trabectedin (Yondelis®) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Updated Billing Guidelines for Dinutuximab vial (Unituxin™) HCPCS code J9999, [03/16](#)
- Von Willebrand Factor (Recombinant) for Intravenous Injection, Lyophilized Powder for Solution (Vonvendi™) HCPCS Code J7199: Billing Guidelines. [11/16](#)
- Zoster vaccine live (Zostavax®) CPT Code 90736: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)

## Physicians Assistants

- Antihemophilic Factor (Recombinant) Lyophilized Powder for Solution, for Intravenous Injection (Kovaltry®) HCPCS code J7192: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Antihemophilic Factor (recombinant), PEGylated powder for injection (Adynovate) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Antihemophilic Factor (Recombinant), Single Chain for Intravenous Injection, Powder and Solvent for Injection (Afstyl®) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [09/16](#)
- Antihemophilic Factor VIII (Recombinant), lyophilized powder for solution for intravenous injection (Nuwiq®) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [05/16](#)
- Aripiprazole lauroxil injection kits (Aristada™) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Asfotase alfa (Strensiq™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Atezolizumab injection, for intravenous use (Tecentriq™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Billing Code Update for Nurse Practitioners and Physicians Assistants, [01/16](#)
- Buprenorphine Implant for Subdermal Administration (Probuphine®) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [12/16](#)
- Capitsol®-enabled melphalan for intravenous injection (Evomela™) HCPCS code J9245: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Clevidipine Injectable Emulsion, For Intravenous Use (Cleviprex®) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [12/16](#)
- Coagulation Factor IX (Recombinant), Albumin Fusion Protein] for Intravenous Injection (Idelvion®) HCPCS Code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [07/16](#)
- Coagulation Factor X (Human) lyophilized powder for solution for intravenous injection (Coagadex®) HCPCS code J7199: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Daratumumab (Darzalex™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Defibrotide sodium injection, for intravenous Use (Defitelio®) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Elotuzumab for injection, for intravenous use (Empliciti™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Ferric pyrophosphate citrate solution and powder, for hemodialysis use, (Triferic®) HCPCS code J1443: Billing Guidelines, [08/16](#)
- Hydroxyprogesterone caproate injection, for intramuscular Use (Delalutin®) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [09/16](#)
- Idarucizumab injection (Praxbind®) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Irinotecan liposome injection (Onivyde™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Methylene Blue Injection, for Intravenous Use (Provayblue™) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines, [12/16](#)
- Necitumumab injection, for intravenous use (Portrazza™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Reslizumab injection, for intravenous use (Cinqair®) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [10/16](#)
- Revised Rates for 2015 New CPT Codes effective Jan. 1, 2015, [04/16](#)
- Sebelipase alfa injection, for intravenous use (Kanuma™) HCPCS code J3590: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Talimogene laherparepvec suspension for intralesional injection (Imlygic™) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Trabectedin (Yondelis®) HCPCS code J9999: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)
- Updated Billing Guidelines for Dinutuximab vial (Unituxin™) HCPCS code J9999, [03/16](#)
- Von Willebrand Factor (Recombinant) for Intravenous Injection, Lyophilized Powder for Solution (Vonvendi™) HCPCS Code J7199: Billing Guidelines. [11/16](#)
- Zoster vaccine live (Zostavax®) CPT Code 90736: Billing Guidelines, [03/16](#)

## Podiatrists

- Instructions for MPW Chiropractic and Podiatry Prior Approval, [06/16](#)

## Prescribers

- Nucala (mepolizumab) Now Covered, [07/16](#)
- Prior Approval Requests for Select Hepatitis C Medications Now Online Only, [05/16](#)

## Professionals Billing for End Stage Renal Disease

- Diagnosis Code for End Stage Renal Disease, [10/16](#)



**Skilled Nursing Homes**

- NCTracks Updates: Claims Reprocessing Due to Rate Change, [04/16](#)
- SPECIAL BULLETIN - NCTracks Updates: Claims Reprocessing Due to Rate Change, [03/16](#)

**Supervised Living Homes Billing Personal Care Services**

- Personal Care Services Program Highlights, [04/16](#)

**Therapeutic Foster Care and Day Treatment Providers**

- Direct Enrollment for Therapeutic Foster Care and Day Treatment Providers for Services Provided to Medicaid Beneficiaries Ages 0 – 3 and Legal Aliens and for N.C. Health Choice Beneficiaries, [07/16](#)